KA/8000, KA/8000/M
Stainless steel ISO/VDMA cylinders
Magnetic and non-magnetic piston
Double acting
Ø 32 to 200 mm
High corrosion and acid resistant
Conforming to Standards ISO 6431,
VDMA 24562 and NFE 49-003-1

160 • • • • • • • • • • •
200 • • • • • • • • • • •
Ordering examples
Cylinders
To order a basic 80 mm bore
magnetic piston cylinder with a 50 mm stroke
quote: KA/8080/M/50
Mountings
To order a front flange mounting style ‘G’
for 80 mm bore cylinder
quote: KQA/8080/22
Switches
To order a reed switch with LED
and 2 m cable length
quote: QM/34/2
Brackets for switches
To order a bracket for magnetically operated switches
QM/34; 80 mm bore cylinder
quote: QM/27/2/1
Symbol Type Symbol Type Description Abmessungen
non-magnetic piston magnetic piston siehe Seite
KA/8000 KA/8000/M Standard 4
TKA/8000 TKA/8000/M Cylinder with heat resistant seal (150°C max.) 4
KA/8000/W1 KA/8000/W2 Cylinder with special wiper/seal (polyurethane) 4
for applications with arizona sand, cement,
plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice (Ø 32 to 125 mm)
KA/8000/W KA/8000/MW Cylinder without cushion 4
KA/8000/J KA/8000/JM Cylinder with double ended piston rod 4
KA/8000/W3 KA/8000/W4 Cylinder with double ended piston rod and special wiper/ 4
seal (polyurethane) for applications with arizona sand, cement,
plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice (Ø 32 to 125 mm)
For combinations of alternative cylinders consult our technical service.
Warning